Hammond Civic Center 5825 Sohl Avenue Hammond IN 46320

(219) 853-6378 phone (219) 853-6504 fax www.gohammond.com



Jean Shepherd Community Center 3031 J.F. Mahoney Drive Hammond IN 46323

> (219) 554-0155 phone (219) 554-0913 fax

MEETING OF THE HAMMOND BOARD OF PARK COMMISSIONERS Wednesday, June 21, 2023 @ 5:30pm

In the Board Room of the Hammond Civic Center and Online Via Zoom

Those attending in person, please enter through Door D and up the stairs to the Board Room.

Public Comment may be submitted prior to and following the meeting at: parks@gohammond.com

Please follow the link to Join the Zoom Meeting Live:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87515191543?pwd=Q2NHNW5wWIJuSnc0RnhXK1N3UGsvQT09

Meeting ID: 875 1519 1543 Passcode: 648259

> John Vezmar, President Andrea Edwards, Vice-President Marcus Taylor, Member Lori Dedelow, Member

- 1. Call the Regular Meeting to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Agenda
- 4. Minutes from Previous Meeting June 7, 2023
- 5. Register of Claims
- 6. Facility Use Agreements
 - A. Civic Center
 - B. Jean Shepherd Community Center
 - C. Sportsplex
- 7. Business
 - A. Park Rental special use requests
 - B. Picnic table waiver of fees requests
 - C. Marian Pilgrimage 2023 annual request
 - D. Driftwood Skateboarding Circuit annual request
 - E. Authority to go out to bid for Pulaski Park pool improvements
- 8. Commissioner Comments
- 9. Public Comment
- 10. Schedule of next meeting July 5, 2023 at 5:30 p.m. at the Hammond Civic Center in the Board Room and online via Zoom.
- 11. Adjournment